1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO			
2	RESOLUTION NO. 2022			
3	INTRODUCED BY:			
4				
5	Councilor Michael J. Garcia			
6	Councilor Lee Garcia			
7				
8				
9				
10	A RESOLUTION			
11	SPECIFYING THAT THE DOWN PAYMENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM INCLUDED IN			
12	THE FYE 23 BUDGET BE AVAILABLE TO ALL FULL-TIME CITY EMPLOYEES.			
13				
14	WHEREAS, on April 27, 2022 the City of Santa Fe's ("City's") Governing Body adopted			
15	its operating budget for FYE 23 (FYE 23 Budget); and			
16	WHEREAS, the FYE 23 Budget included \$750,000 for a pilot down payment assistance			
17	program; and			
18	WHEREAS, as presented, the intent of the program would be to encourage law			
19	enforcement and fire rescue/EMS personnel to live in the community in which they serve by			
20	providing them down payment assistance to purchase a home in Santa Fe; and			
21	WHEREAS, law enforcement and fire rescue/EMS personnel are not the only City			
22	employees who cannot afford to live in Santa Fe; and			
23	WHEREAS, many City employees have expressed a desire to be eligible for a down			
24	payment assistance program.			
25	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE			

10410.1

1	CITY OF SANTA FE that the eligibility for the down payment assistance funding included in			
2	FYE 23 Budget be available to all full-time City employees.			
3	PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this _	day of	, 2022.	
4				
5				
6				
7				
8		ALAN WEBBER, MAY	OR	
9	ATTEST:			
10				
11				
12	KRISTINE MIHELCIC, CITY CLERK			
13	APPROVED AS TO FORM:			
14	L. M. D.			
15				
16	ERIN K. MESHERRY, CUTY ATTORNEY			
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25	Legislation/2022/Resolutions/Down Payment Assistance Program for	or All Employees		

10410.1 2